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BID SUMMARY AND EVALUATION

TANK CAR CULVERTS
BIDDER TANK CARS

8-9 FT DIAMETER

TANK CARS
9-10 FT DIAMETER

1/2 TANK CARS
8-9 FT DIAMETER

KEDCO, LLC 2,970.69 2,999.69 2,970.69

Recommendation to rebid based upon phone call placed to bidder. Last year's
bid price was $250 - $300 per foot.

^//
Bryan McReyn^l'ds, Administrator

BIDDER PER TON

DIAMOND B CONSTRUCTION
COMPANY, LLC 109.00

Recommendation to approve the one and only bid received.
Last years bid price was $107.50 per ton.

^

Bryan McReynoldjE, Administrator

Cold Mix
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BITUMINOUS COATED METAL CULVERTS

SIZE (DIAMETER) BIDDER
KEDCO, LLC

BIDDER
COASTAL CULVERT

BIDDER

COBURN'S SUPPLY

PRICE PER FOOT
15" 28.56 26.84
18" 36.13 34.00
24" 55.43 52.12
30" 69.72 65.58
36" 96,99 101.30
48" 141.69 163.60
54" 161,69 168.66

590.21 612.10

27.73
35.07

53.82

67.68

104.61

169.00
174.25

632.16

Recommendation to approve highlighted bids for the sizes indicated.
Last year's bids were from Coburn's Supply:

15" 27.13
18" 34.32
24" 52.65
30" 66.22
36" 102.34
48" 148.99
54" 170.49

602.14 ^.A' ^
Bryan McReynoldj^Administrator


